Total \$35 00 ANTONE J DAMELE	<b>12/07/2017 01:26 PM</b> Pgs=2
000006252017023434	40020023
LISA HOEHNE, RECO	RDER
	ANTONE J DAMELE 000006252017023434

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

2017-234344

Bill of Sale
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

I Antone J. Damele (for Sheep Creek Ranching Co.), on this day December? 2017 agree to sell to Becca Chelsea Berg Lowe and her husband Josh James Lowe, 23 cows and heifers of mixed ages at the price of \$550.00 per head, and one Long yearling steer at the price of \$900.00. All are with the AR brand. I also in good faith, agree to personly carry the full amount of this transaction for Becca and Josh, with it being understood that they each have an undivided interest, and that both promise to pay me back for this debt at the flat rate of \$400.00 per month with no interest being charged on my part. Total transaction: \$13,550.00.

Seller: Sheep Creek Ranching Co.
Antone J. Damele Pres.

P.O. Box 882

Eureka, NV 89316

Lien Holder: / Antone J. Damele

Buyers: Becca

Kebecca Ke

Josh

Jack Colve

Address: PO Box 515

Eurela NV 89316

State of Nevada

County of Eureka

This instrument was acknowledged by

artone J. Danele Robecca Berg Lowe and Josh Louison December 7, 2017

DianedPodlorny

DIANE D. PODBORNY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Eureka County
No: 13-10500-8- Expires March 12, 2021